TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		xecution Date Entity Type	
Riccobene Masonry Company, Inc.		107/30/2004	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riccobene Designs LLC		
Street Address:	6141 Edith Boulevard, NE		
City:	Albuquerque		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87107		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78266080	XERISTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-360-0080 Phone:

Email: pjuettner@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1825.68114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul G. Juettner

Total Attachments: 1

source=68114ass#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002978 FRAME: 0852

900015734

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICCOBENE MASONRY COMPANY, INC., a New Mexico corporation, having a place of business at 6141 Edith Boulevard, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has filed a J.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/266,080 for the mark XERISTONE for paving blocks based on a bona fide intention to use said mark in interstate commerce in the United States and has made actual use of said mark in New Mexico and interstate commerce; and

WHEREAS, RICCOBENE DESIGNS LLC, a limited limbility company organized under the laws of the state of New Mexico, having a place of business at 6141 Edith Boulevard, NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is a successor to the Assignor's business as pertains to the XERISTONE mark, which business is ongoing and existing, and is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right to said trademark and said application, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the XERISTONE mark and Application Serial No. 78/266,080, together with the goodwill of the business to which the mark pertains.

EXECUTED at	6141	EO 174 BUD. J.F., this	_3⊙ day
of July			

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

RICCOBENE MASONRY COMPANY, INC.

Name: Tromas S. Riceobene

Title: President